Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC

Serving the Greater Houston Area

713.568.8253 3730 Kirby Dr. Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77098

713.955.4982 Facsimile 11200 Broadway St. Suite 2743 Pearland, TX 77584

Financial Policy

Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC is committed to providing caring and professional mental health care to all of their clients. As part of the delivery of mental health services they have established a financial policy which provides payment policies and options to all consumers. The financial policy of Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC is designed to clarify the payment policies as determined by Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC.

The Person Responsible for Payment of Account is required to sign the form, Payment Contract for Services, which explains the fees and collection policies. Your insurance policy, if any, is a contract between you and the insurance company; Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC is not part of the contract with you and your insurance company.

Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC is not a part of any insurance provider panel groups. However, as a service to you, any information needed to bill insurance companies and other third-party payers will be provided. A signed release of information is required to release this information.

Clients are responsible for payment at the time of services. The adult accompanying a minor (or guardian of the minor) is responsible for payments for the child at the time of service. Unaccompanied minors will be denied non-emergency service unless paid at the time of service.

Any payments not received are subject to collections. A 1% per month interest rate is charged for accounts over 60 days and legal fees may be added if used.

Missed appointments or cancellations less than 48 hours prior to the appointment are charged at a rate noted in the Payment Contract for Services.

Payment methods include check, cash, charge card, or money order. However, credit card payments require a 2.5% fee.

Questions regarding the financial policies can be answered by Gulf Coast Psychological Services, PLLC.

I (we) have read, understand, and agree with the provisions of the Financial Policy.	
Party responsible for account:	
Date:	
Co-responsible party:	
Date:	